
Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L

1 Graeme Van Breda 2585 1 16 20 1:15.164 20 20 1:04.371 25 25 1:03.024 20 20 1:23.096 25 25 1:58.283 25 25 1:04.993 266

2 David Endicott 5903 78 25 16 1:14.146 8 9 1:05.823 13 20 1:03.473 11 9 1:25.683 20 13 1:59.766 13 13 1:05.862 170

3 Rob Cragg 13892 46 20 25 1:15.085 13 10 1:05.724 16 11 1:03.808 16 13 1:25.330 0 0 0 10 9 1:05.962 143

4 Michael Smit 12009 49 10 11 1:16.431 25 25 1:04.524 20 16 1:03.747 13 16 1:24.943 0 0 0 0 0 0 136

5 Travis Naude 4744 84 7 6 1:18.564 2 4 1:07.308 9 10 1:04.287 25 25 1:23.341 11 10 2:01.191 0 10 1:06.851 119

6 Gareth Bezuidenhout 2157 22 0 0 0 11 13 1:05.579 11 13 1:03.699 0 0 0 16 20 1:58.714 8 0 1:06.227 92

7 Terence John Brooke 1617 93 0 0 0 10 11 1:05.585 8 7 1:05.707 9 11 1:25.445 0 16 2:01.011 9 11 1:06.186 92

8 Johan Le Roux 1793 44 8 9 1:18.045 7 8 1:06.382 5 8 1:05.379 10 10 1:25.858 10 9 2:02.816 0 0 1:06.684 84

9 Brian Bontekoning 2221 16 9 10 1:16.628 16 16 1:05.253 0 0 0 8 8 1:26.439 0 0 0 11 0 1:06.118 78

10 Sanjiv Singh 2683 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 1:04.439 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 1:05.149 51

11 Ian James Harwood 2240 24 2 2 1:19.408 3 1 1:08.192 6 5 1:07.319 6 6 1:31.003 7 8 2:06.487 0 3 1:07.992 49

12 Ruan Oberholster 12830 34 6 7 1:18.801 4 5 1:07.053 7 6 1:05.691 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 1:06.415 48

13 Abrie Marais 17144 48 5 3 1:18.773 5 2 1:07.293 0 0 0 7 7 1:30.614 0 0 0 6 7 1:07.149 42

14 Apanna Ganapathy 1189 77 0 0 0 9 7 1:05.791 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 11 2:00.486 0 0 1:05.583 40

15 Trevor Westman 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 1:05.047 40

16 Lafraz Petrus Fritz 14073 28 0 0 1:20.300 0 0 0 3 3 1:07.554 5 5 1:33.185 6 6 2:05.628 5 5 1:07.386 38

17 Stewart Ross Christie 3087 65 0 0 0 6 6 1:07.140 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 5 2:04.096 4 8 1:07.118 38

18 Henk Schulling 2556 69 3 5 1:18.782 1 0 1:08.029 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 2:06.769 3 4 1:08.076 31

19 Jacques Ackerman 5770 10 13 13 1:14.881 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26

20 Klint Munton 5758 14 11 8 1:15.522 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

21 Jolandi Sinden 2200 85 4 4 1:19.112 0 0 0 2 2 1:07.704 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

22 Peter Clark 1188 64 1 1 1:24.816 0 3 1:07.677 1 1 1:08.557 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1:09.285 10

23 Jonathan Schwerin 23792 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1:07.572 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

24 Rodney McLachlan 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1:09.575 3

25 Ian Thomas 2273 165 0 0 0 0 0 1:08.620 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Wayne Shelley 0 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1:10.384 0
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45

                                               2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 INTERPROVINCIAL OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

RND 1

20-Mar

RND 2
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RND 3
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RND 4

27-Aug

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

RND 6

23-Oct

RND 5

24-Sep

2021/12/07
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA 

LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L

1 Johan Le Roux 1793 44 16 20 1:18.045 16 16 1:06.382 20 25 1:05.379 25 20 1:25.858 25 20 2:02.816 0 0 0 203

2 Terence John Brooke 1617 93 0 0 0 20 20 1:05.585 25 20 1:05.707 20 25 1:25.445 0 25 2:01.011 20 25 1:06.186 200

3 Brian Bontekoning 2221 16 20 25 1:16.628 25 25 1:05.253 0 0 0 16 16 1:26.439 0 0 0 25 0 1:06.118 152

4 Lafraz Petrus Fritz 14073 28 0 10 1:20.300 0 0 0 16 16 1:07.554 13 13 1:33.185 13 13 2:05.628 16 16 1:07.386 126

5 Henk Schulling 2556 69 13 13 1:18.782 11 10 1:08.029 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 2:06.769 11 13 1:08.076 103

6 Stewart Ross Christie 3087 65 0 0 0 13 13 1:07.140 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 11 2:04.096 13 20 1:07.118 90

7 Peter Clark 1188 64 11 11 1:24.816 10 11 1:07.677 13 13 1:08.557 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 1:09.285 89

8 Klint Munton 5758 14 25 16 1:15.522 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41

9 Rodney McLachlan 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1:09.575 11

10 Ian Thomas 2273 165 0 0 0 9 0 1:08.620 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

11 Wayne Shelley 0 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 0

39

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

                                                                         2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 INTERPROVINCIAL EXTREME 

VETERANS OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP
RND 1 RND 2 RND 3 RND 4 RND 5 RND 6

TOTAL

20-Mar 17-Apr 29-May 23-Oct27-Aug 24-Sep

2021/12/07
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L

1 Graeme Van Breda 2585 1 25 25 1:15.164 25 25 1:04.371 25 25 1:03.024 25 25 1:23.096 25 25 1:58.283 25 25 1:04.993 300

2 Ian James Harwood 2240 24 20 20 1:19.408 16 16 1:08.192 16 16 1:07.319 20 20 1:31.003 16 16 2:06.487 16 16 1:07.992 208

3 Apanna Ganapathy 1189 77 0 0 0 20 20 1:05.791 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 2:00.486 13 0 1:05.583 93

4 Sanjiv Singh 2683 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 1:04.439 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 1:05.149 80

26 0

26

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

                                                                        2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 INTERPROVINCIAL VETS 

OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP
RND 1 RND 2 RND 3 RND 4 RND 5 RND 6

TOTAL

20-Mar 17-Apr 29-May 23-Oct27-Aug 24-Sep

2021/12/07
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L

1 David Endicott 5903 78 25 20 1:14.146 13 13 1:05.823 16 25 1:03.473 13 13 1:25.683 25 20 1:59.766 20 20 1:05.862 223

2 Rob Cragg 13892 46 20 25 1:15.085 20 16 1:05.724 20 13 1:03.808 20 16 1:25.330 0 0 0 16 13 1:05.962 179

3 Travis Naude 4744 84 11 10 1:18.564 9 10 1:07.308 11 11 1:04.287 25 25 1:23.341 16 16 2:01.191 9 16 1:06.851 169

4 Michael Smit 12009 49 13 13 1:16.431 25 25 1:04.524 25 20 1:03.747 16 20 1:24.943 0 0 0 0 0 0 157

5 Gareth Bezuidenhout 2157 22 0 0 0 16 20 1:05.579 13 16 1:03.699 0 0 0 20 25 1:58.714 13 0 1:06.227 123

6 Ruan Oberholster 12830 34 10 11 1:18.801 10 11 1:07.053 10 10 1:05.691 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 10 1:06.415 83

7 Abrie Marais 17144 48 9 8 1:18.773 11 9 1:07.293 0 0 0 11 11 1:30.614 0 0 0 10 11 1:07.149 80

8 Trevor Westman 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 1:05.047 50

9 Jolandi Sinden 2200 85 8 9 1:19.112 0 0 0 8 8 1:07.704 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

10 Jacques Ackerman 5770 10 16 16 1:14.881 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

11 Jonathan Schwerin 23792 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 1:07.572 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

26 0

96

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

                                                                        2021 SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 INTERPROVINCIAL MASTERS 

OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP
RND 1 RND 2 RND 3 RND 4 RND 5 RND 6

TOTAL

20-Mar 17-Apr 29-May 23-Oct27-Aug 24-Sep

2021/12/07
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA


